
McNeese (10-7) -vs- # 19 Auburn (16-1)
2/28/2025 at Auburn, Ala. (Jane B. Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Geurin (11-0)
Loss: Williams, Kadence (1-3)
Save: H. Rainey (1)
HBP: Taylor, Maddie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tammy Cooper First: James Colzie Third Base: Heath Walker 
Start: 5:43 pm   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 1,839   Weather: 64 F; Sunny; 7 mph WSW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McNeese 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 6 12 1
Auburn 0 0 5 0 0 5 X 10 11 0

McNeese 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance, Kassidy 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Mundine, Samantha lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Munoz, Jada 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Bouvier, Rylie 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Fontenot, Brylie dp 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
Reyna, Reese ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fontenot, Nyjah cf 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Allen, Sarah c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    McElroy, Onna c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eyster, Rylee rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Williams, Kadence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schexnayder, Ryann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 12 6 3 3 7

2B: Mundine, Samantha (1); Munoz, Jada (1); Bouvier, Rylie (1)
3B: Fontenot, Nyjah (1)
HR: Munoz, Jada (1)
SF: Eyster, Rylee (1)
SB: Chance, Kassidy (1); Fontenot, Brylie (1); Fontenot, Nyjah (1)
CS: Fontenot, Nyjah (1)
E: Chance, Kassidy (1)

Auburn 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Peralta ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
I. Tresvik rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
A. Wohlers 3b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
K. McCrary lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
S. Elkins c/dp 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    T. Martin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Lech 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
A. Lisenby dp/c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    K. Brockman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Roach 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    A. Adams ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    G. Lessmann pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Smith cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
C. Clemmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Geurin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Rainey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 11 9 4 3 4

2B: I. Tresvik (1); A. Adams (1)
SF: N. Peralta (1)
SB: N. Peralta (1); A. Smith (1)
CS: I. Tresvik (1)
HBP: A. Lech (1)

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, Kadence (L, 1-3) 2.1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 4 38
Taylor, Maddie 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 37
Schexnayder, Ryann 3.0 6 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 2 67
Totals 11 10 9 4 3 2 0 1 0 27 33 7 6 142

Auburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Clemmons 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 3 0 42
S. Geurin (W, 11-0) 3.2 7 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 5 5 69
H. Rainey (S, 1) 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 29
Totals 12 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 31 35 10 7 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 1st MCN AU
Chance struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Mundine flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Munoz homered down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KFBFB). 1 0
Bouvier struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0

Auburn - Bottom of 1st MCN AU
N. Peralta grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 0
I. Tresvik doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
I. Tresvik out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
A. Wohlers walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
K. McCrary grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

McNeese - Top of 2nd MCN AU
Fontenot, B. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 0
Reyna flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Fontenot, B. stole second. 1 0
Fontenot, N. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Allen singled to left field (1-1 BK); Fontenot, N. advanced to second; Fontenot, B. advanced to third. 1 0
Eyster flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 FF); Fontenot, N. advanced to third; Fontenot, B. scored. 2 0
Fontenot, N. out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 2 0

Auburn - Bottom of 2nd MCN AU
S. Elkins flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
A. Lech walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
A. Lisenby reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); A. Lech out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
R. Roach reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); A. Lisenby out at second 2b unassisted. 2 0

McNeese - Top of 3rd MCN AU
S. Geurin to p for C. Clemmons. 2 0
S. Elkins to dp. 2 0
A. Lisenby to c. 2 0
Chance singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 0
Mundine popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Munoz popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Chance stole second. 2 0
Bouvier walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 2 0
Fontenot, B. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0

Auburn - Bottom of 3rd MCN AU
A. Smith reached on an error by 2b (1-2 KKB). 2 0
N. Peralta singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); A. Smith advanced to second. 2 0
I. Tresvik fouled out to rf (1-1 BK); A. Smith advanced to third. 2 0
Taylor to p for Williams. 2 0
N. Peralta stole second. 2 0
A. Wohlers singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); N. Peralta scored; A. Smith scored, unearned. 2 2
K. McCrary walked (3-2 KKBFFBFFBFB); A. Wohlers advanced to second. 2 2
K. McCrary advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Wohlers advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
S. Elkins struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 2 2
A. Lech hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 2 2
A. Lisenby singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); A. Lech advanced to second; K. McCrary advanced to
third; A. Wohlers scored, team unearned. 2 3



A. Lisenby advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Lech advanced to third on a wild pitch; K. McCrary scored
on a wild pitch, team unearned. 2 4
R. Roach singled, out at second 2b to 3b to ss, RBI (2-2 BKBF); A. Lisenby advanced to third; A. Lech
scored, team unearned. 2 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 4th MCN AU
Reyna grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 2 5
Fontenot, N. singled to left field (2-2 FBFB). 2 5
Fontenot, N. stole second. 2 5
Allen struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 2 5
Eyster grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 2 5

Auburn - Bottom of 4th MCN AU
Schexnayder to p for Taylor. 2 5
A. Smith out at first c to 2b, bunt (1-1 BK). 2 5
N. Peralta grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 2 5
I. Tresvik popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5

McNeese - Top of 5th MCN AU
Chance out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 2 5
Mundine doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 2 5
Munoz doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKB); Mundine scored. 3 5
Bouvier lined out to p (0-0). 3 5
Fontenot, B. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 3 5

Auburn - Bottom of 5th MCN AU
A. Wohlers flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
K. McCrary popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 5
S. Elkins singled through the left side (2-2 FKBBF). 3 5
A. Lech struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 3 5

McNeese - Top of 6th MCN AU
Reyna singled to left field (2-2 KBBKF). 3 5
Fontenot, N. singled to pitcher (1-2 KKB); Reyna advanced to second. 3 5
Allen popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 3 5
Eyster popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 5
Chance singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); Fontenot, N. advanced to
third; Reyna scored. 4 5
H. Rainey to p for S. Geurin. 4 5
Mundine grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKFB). 4 5

Auburn - Bottom of 6th MCN AU
McElroy to c for Allen. 4 5
A. Lisenby struck out looking (3-2 BFBKFBKK). 4 5
A. Adams pinch hit for R. Roach. 4 5
A. Adams doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 4 5
G. Lessmann pinch ran for A. Adams. 4 5
A. Smith singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); G. Lessmann advanced to third. 4 5
A. Smith stole second. 4 5
N. Peralta flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KFB); A. Smith advanced to third; G. Lessmann scored. 4 6
I. Tresvik walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 4 6
A. Wohlers singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); I. Tresvik advanced to second; A. Smith scored. 4 7
K. McCrary singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KK); A. Wohlers advanced to
third; I. Tresvik scored. 4 8
S. Elkins singled to second base, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); K. McCrary scored; A. Wohlers scored. 4 10
T. Martin pinch ran for S. Elkins. 4 10



A. Lech popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 4 10
Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McNeese - Top of 7th MCN AU
R. Roach to 2b for G. Lessmann. 4 10
K. Brockman to c for A. Lisenby. 4 10
Munoz flied out to cf (1-2 KBKF). 4 10
Bouvier doubled to right center (3-1 BFBB). 4 10
Fontenot, B. singled up the middle (1-2 KBF); Bouvier advanced to third. 4 10
Reyna grounded out to ss (0-0); Fontenot, B. advanced to second. 4 10
Fontenot, N. tripled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Fontenot, B. scored; Bouvier scored. 6 10
McElroy popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 6 10

Auburn - Bottom of 7th MCN AU


